

## **Declaration of Conformity**

We.

Tobin Sweden AB Arntorpsgatan 26 SE-442 45 Kungälv Sweden

| Art.Nr | DEVICE  | Medical      |
|--------|---|--------------|
|        |   | Device Class |
| 78     | TOBIN Eyewash Saline Solution 1000 ml                   | Is           |
| 77     | TOBIN Eyewash Phosphate Buffered Solution 1000 ml       | Is           |
| 101    | TOBIN Eyewash Borate Buffered Solution 1000 ml          | Is           |
| 79     | TOBIN Pocket Eyewash Saline Solution 200 ml             | Is           |
| 94     | TOBIN Pocket Eyewash Phosphate Buffered Solution 200 ml | Is           |
| 102    | TOBIN Pocket Eyewash Borate Buffered Solution 200 ml    | Is           |
| 92     | TOBIN Pocket Eyewash Acetic Acid Solution 200 ml        | Is           |
| 125    | TOBIN Eyewash Saline Solution 500 ml                    | Is           |
| 427    | TOBIN Eyewash Borate Buffered solution 500 ml           | Is           |
| 227    | TOBIN Eyewash Phosphate Buffered Solution 500 ml        | Is           |
| 120    | TOBIN Eyewash Saline Solution 20 ml                     | Is           |

hereby declare that Tobin Eyewash Systems, Class I(s), comply with applicable requirements in the Swedish Medical Products Agency regulations **LVFS 2003:11** on medical devices and the requirements in European Directive **93/42/EEC.** 

We comply with the applicable requirements in the **European Standard EN 15154-4:2009 Emergency** safety showers - Part 4: Non plumbed-in eyewash units.

EC-certificate and ISO 13485 certificate are available upon request.

Kungälv, 2020-10-28

**Tobin Sweden AB** 

Stig Andersson

Managing director